	2004	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		
Tab settings → → ▼ 6676▼ 10267	6839 The second the attached original documents or copy thereof	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Raj Bridgelall FINANCE CONTOUR	Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.	
The state of the s		
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Symbol Plaza	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Holtsville State: NY ZIP: 11742	
Execution Date: February 17, 2004	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	100 - 100	
10/750,550 Constitution and tend of the state of the sta		
อะเหลูต อก เกีย ค.ค.ค.ค. โซ เมื่อ Danroi ของกลา ต่ VA เชื่อ18-1800	Ter Carp Na	
	tached? LI Yes XI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Glenn F. Frankenberger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Symbol Technologies, Inc.	— ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
02/24/2004 LMUELLER 00000127 195407 10750550	credited or debited to deposit account	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Symbol Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-5407	
City: Holtsville State: NY ZIP: 11742	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Glenn F. Frankenberger, Reg. No. 41,024	2/17/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2223146ENT		

Docket No.: 1615

Attorney Docket No.: 1615 Serial No. 10/750,550

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAJ BRIDGELALL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1 Flora Drive, Mount Sinai, New York 11766, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a new and original "A SYSTEM AND A NODE USED IN THE SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND SENSORY MONITORING" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on December 31, 2003 and granted Serial No. 10/750,550; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and

> PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0037

legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal as of the date and year first below written.

RAJ BRIDGELALL

STATE OF NEW YORK)	GLENN FRANKENBERGER Notary Public, State Of New Y No. 02FR6060474
) ss.:	Qualified In Suffolk County

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

Qualified In Suffolk County
Commission Expires June 25, 20

On this 17 day of 12 broad, 2004, before me personally came RAJ BRIDGELALL, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

2